OP \$40.00 11554

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Mr. Jeff Lutz | 10/30/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | S & N Pump Company |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 7545 Breen Street |
| City: | Houston |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 77086 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11554745 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)397-6929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-583-1024

Email: knash@houston.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth L. Nash
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 680106

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77268-0106

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S & N PUMP-006 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kenneth L. Nash |

Total Attachments: 2

source=S_N_Pump_006_Assignment#page1.tif source=S_N_Pump_006_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0613

500172092

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| Whereas, I, | Jeff Lutz | of _ | Tomba | <u>11, 1</u> | TX | , hereaft |
|-------------------------|--|---------------|-------------------|--------------|---|--|
| referred to as applic | cant, have invented certa Anti-Fouling Sys | | | | | |
| | | | | | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | |
| for which a Application | n application for a United Number/ | States Pat | ent was filed or | ı | | |
| for which a | n application for a United | States Pat | tent was prepa | red on | | , and |
| Whereas, | S&N | Pump Con | npany | | her | ein referred t |
| "assignee" whose p | ost office address is | 7545 | Breen Street, I | | | |
| sirous of a continge | ent assignment for all righ | nts of the in | ventor as desc | ribed be | elow: | |
| Now, therefore, in a | consideration of the sum | ofone | dollars (\$ | 1.00 | _), the receipt v | whereof is a |
| knowledged, and o | ther good and valuable c | onsideratio | n, I, the applica | ant, by th | nese presents d | io seli, assig |
| and transfer unto sa | aid assignee the full and | exclusive ri | ght to the inver | ntion in t | he USA and wo | rldwide and |
| entire right, title and | l interest in all Patents rel | ated theret | o which may be | grantec | in the USA and | d worldwide : |
| I hereby authorize | and request the Commis | sioner of P | atents and Tra | demark | s to issue said | United State |
| Patent to said assig | gnee, of the entire right, ti | tle, and inte | erest in and to t | he same | e, for his sole us | e and behoo |
| and for the use and | behoof of his legal repre | sentatives, | , to the full end | of the te | rm for which sa | id Patent s n |
| be granted, as fully | and entirely as the same | would hav | e been held by | me had | this assignmer | nt and sale ne |
| been made, if the pr | oduct is commercialized i | n two years | of the filing dat | e and th | e company rem | ıains solvent |
| otherwise this assig | nment is cancelled. Exec | uted this크 | oth day of C |) etc | ber | ,20 <u>06</u> |
| at | | | | | <u></u> | ' |
| | | | | | . 11 B | |
| State of |) SS: | _ | Jeff Lutz | () | Signature) | . |
| | ally appeared said the foregoing instrument t | | | | | |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | |
| Jeff Lutz | Name: S&N Pump Company | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 7545 Breen Street | | | |
| Execution Date(s) October 30, 2006 | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Houston | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Texas | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country, USA 7:p:77000 | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip:77086 | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one | | | |
| Name: Kenneth L. Nash | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Law Office of Kenneth L. Nash | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 680106 | Enclosed | | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| City: Houston | 8. Payment Information | | | |
| State: Texas Zip: 77268-0106 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2007 | | | |
| Phone Number: 281-583-1024 | Expiration Date | | | |
| Fax Number: 281-397-6929 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | |
| Email Address: knash@houston.rr.com | Authorized User Name | | | |
| | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Konville Signature | 10/2-)/06 Date | | | |
| Kenneth L. Nash, Reg. No. 34,399 | Total number of pages including cover | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 10/31/2006